
WOMEN'S MAIN DRAW
1 TRIAY PONS, Gemma ESP

FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia ESP

Bye

WC EL NIMR, Laila EGY
HAKIM, Mora EGY

Q PUJALS PEREZ, Sara ESP
CALVO SANTAMARIA, Martina ESP

MARCHETTI, Giorgia ITA
GODALLIER, Lea FRA

SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia ESP
LOBO, Marina ESP

LL PORTILLO PEREZ, Maria ESP
ALONSO DE LERA, Lorena ESP

7 USTERO PRIETO, Andrea ESP
ALONSO DE VILLA, Alejandra ESP

5 ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara ESP
JENSEN SIRVENT, Claudia ARG

CASALI, Carlotta ITA
LAS HERAS, Barbara ESP

Q MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria ESP
SORIANO PEREZ, Arantxa ESP

PEREZ ORTIZ, Agueda ESP
MARTINEZ FORTUN, Patricia ESP

ARRUABARRENA, Lara ESP
POLO BAUTISTA, Julia ESP

Q NAVARRO BJÖRK, Carolina SWE
MONTES CABRUJA, Jana ESP

Bye

4 CASTELLO LOPEZ, Jessica ESP
SALAZAR BENGOECHEA, Alejandra ESP

3 ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta ESP
ARAUJO, Sofia POR

Bye

LL DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana ESP
POZUELO DOMINGUEZ, Ainara ESP

AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi ESP
NAVARRO LOPEZ-BARAJAS, Teresa ESP

LL CAÑELLAS RODERO, Ariadna ESP
CAÑELLAS, Alicia ESP

RODRIGUEZ, Nuria ESP
ORSI, Carolina ITA

TALAVAN, Marta ESP
BIDAHORRIA, Julieta ARG

8 RIERA, Virginia ARG
GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen ESP

6 OSORO ULRICH, Aranzazu ARG
VIRSEDA, Veronica ESP

CALDERA SANCHEZ, Beatriz ESP
RUFO ORTIZ, Lorena ESP

GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina ESP
IGLESIAS SEGADOR, Victoria ESP

BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, Sandra ESP
RODRIGUEZ ABAJO, Maria Eulalia ESP

Q GOMEZ RIVAS, Monica ESP
SCHUCK SILVA, Manuela BRA

VELASCO POSTIGUILLO, Jimena ESP
CANOVAS PAREDES, Noa ESP

Bye

2 SAINZ PELEGRI, Lucia ESP
BREA SENESI, Delfina ARG

G. Triay Pons
C. Fernandez Sanchez
1

S. Pujals Perez
M. Calvo Santamaria
61 60

S. Saiz Vallejo
M. Lobo
76(6) 64

A. Ustero Prieto
A. Alonso De Villa 7
64 60

T. Icardo Alcorisa
C. Jensen Sirvent 5
63 62

A. Perez Ortiz
P. Martinez Fortun
76(6) 62

C. Navarro Björk
J. Montes Cabruja
36 64 64

J. Castello Lopez
A. Salazar Bengoechea
4

M. Ortega Gallego
S. Araujo 3

N. Aguilar Carrillo
T. Navarro lopez-Barajas
75 62

N. Rodriguez
C. Orsi
61 64

M. Talavan
J. Bidahorria
64 75

A. Osoro Ulrich
V. Virseda 6
63 63

M. Guinart España
V. Iglesias Segador
75 63

J. Velasco Postiguillo
N. Canovas Paredes
64 63

L. Sainz Pelegri
D. Brea Senesi 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G. Triay Pons
C. Fernandez Sanchez
1
60 63

A. Ustero Prieto
A. Alonso De Villa 7
26 64 64

T. Icardo Alcorisa
C. Jensen Sirvent 5
16 63 61

J. Castello Lopez
A. Salazar Bengoechea
4
76(4) 61

M. Ortega Gallego
S. Araujo 3
64 60

N. Rodriguez
C. Orsi
62 46 64

A. Osoro Ulrich
V. Virseda 6
62 63

L. Sainz Pelegri
D. Brea Senesi 2
63 60

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Round of 32
€ 0 15 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 45 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 90 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 180 pt

Final
€ 0 300 pt

Winner
€ 0 500 pt

Tournament Director
Khaled el Shawarby

RELEASED
19 Oct 2024

1:41 PM

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez

Referee
Ahmed Youssef

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. TRIAY PONS, Gemma / FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia 18944
2. SAINZ PELEGRI, Lucia / BREA SENESI, Delfina 13832
3. ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta / ARAUJO, Sofia 11465
4. CASTELLO LOPEZ, Jessica / SALAZAR BENGOECHEA, A… 10196
5. ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara / JENSEN SIRVENT, Claudia 7991
6. OSORO ULRICH, Aranzazu / VIRSEDA, Veronica 7773
7. USTERO PRIETO, Andrea / ALONSO DE VILLA, Alejandra 6452
8. RIERA, Virginia / GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen 5678

Withdrawals
A. Martinez / A. Collombon
K. Sharifova / L. Martinez
Gomez
M. Barrera De La Fuente / M.
Caparros Maldonado

Lucky
Losers/Alternates
M. Portillo Perez / L. Alonso
De Lera
A. Dominguez Gracia / A.
Pozuelo Dominguez
A. Cañellas Rodero / A.
Cañellas

Retirements

 NEWGIZA PREMIER PADEL P2
NEW GIZA, EGY

Oct 19- Oct 26, 2024 | € 250,000
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32


